
 
 

Agenda 
VBA Government Relations Committee  

Wednesday January 14, 2025  3:00pm 
Greater Richmond Convention Center Room B15a  

 
Mission Statement:   

To protect and defend the interests of Virginia’s banking industry through active support of the VBA’s political 
and legislative efforts. 

 
I. Welcome 

II. September Minutes 

III. Legislative Update 
o 2026 General Assembly Legislative Preview 
o Federal Issues Overview 

 
IV. Special Guests Roundtable 

o Joe Face & Dustin Physioc – VA Bureau of Financial Institutions 
 

V. Advocacy Update 
o 2025 State Legislative Meetings Review 
o 2026 Banker Day Preview 
o Washington Summit – March 9-11 

 
VI. BankPAC 

o Current Financials  
o 2026 BankPAC Campaign 

 Goal Setting 
 Outreach and Resources 
 Contribution Guidelines 

 
VII. Open Forum 

VIII. Adjourn 
 

 

https://www.vabankers.org/conferenceseminarschool/vbaaba-washington-summit


Minutes of the 
Virginia Bankers Association 

Government Relations Committee  
Thursday September 18, 2025 | 10:30 a.m. VBA Office 

 
 
Committee Participants:  
Brandon Lorey, Maria Amoruso, Jimmy Burke, Will Clements, Bobby Cowgill, Dennis Dysart, Blake 
Edwards, Laurie Hart, Goley Hervey, Adam Hill, Robert Shuford, Matthew Steilberg, Taylor Quicke and 
Robert Wood 
 
VBA Staff & Guests:  
Matt Bruning, DeMarion Johnston, Tristan Macdonald and Bruce Whitehurst  
 
Welcome & Minutes 
Chairman Lorey called the meeting to order and welcomed the Committee. The minutes from the May 
meeting were approved as presented on a motion from Mr. Hill, seconded by Mr. Quicke.  
 
State Legislative & Advocacy Update 
Chairman Lorey noted the fall regional state legislative meetings started last week and continue starting 
tomorrow with breakfast in Richmond. He thanked those who have registered and encouraged 
attendance in upcoming meetings as an opportunity to build and strengthen connections with elected 
officials. Mr, Bruning noted the policy discussion will focus on elder financial abuse prevention, level 
playing field with credit unions and understanding the interchange process. 
 
Mr. Bruning and Mr. Macdonald provided an overview of some of the top potential policy items 
anticipated for the 2026 Virginia General Assembly session. They discussed credit union’s aggressive 
political engagement as a potential sign they will attempt to advance legislation on public deposit 
authority. They noted VBA’s work with AARP and the Joint Commission on Technology & Science on a 
regulatory framework for cryptocurrency kiosks. They covered a review being done by the Housing 
Commission related to assumable mortgages. 
 
Chairman Lorey noted early voting for November’s state elections begins tomorrow. Mr. Bruning 
outlined the Meet the Candidate Forums Capital One is hosting and offering via live feed to VBA 
members. Mr. Macdonald provided an overview of the resources available on the Get Out the Vote 
center for banks to encourage participation in the election. Chairman Lorey encouraged members to 
save Thursday January 15, 2026 for the 2026 Banker Day in Richmond. 
 
Federal Update 
Chairman Lorey noted the federal policy update document in the Committee material. Mr. Bruning 
covered ongoing efforts to address concerns from the GENIUS Act on payment stablecoin issuers. He 
also discussed recent executive action on reputational risk and Section 1071 rulemaking. Successful 
enactment of the Homebuyer Privacy Protection Act and introduction of reciprocal deposit treatment 
legislation was mentioned. The Committee discussed the current status of discussions around FDIC 
insurance coverage modernization, including the Haggerty-Alsobrooks proposal, concerns regarding 
assessment impact and the ABA’s recommendation list. 
 
BankPAC 
The financials as of July 31, 2025 were presented. On the motion of Mr. Shuford, seconded by Mr. 
Cowgill, the financials were accepted as presented.  



 
Chairman Lorey thanked the Committee for their leadership of the 2025 BankPAC campaign. Mr. 
Macdonald covered statistics on contribution payment type and the benefits of online and payroll 
giving. The Committee discussed doing a “soft launch” to the 2026 campaign in December with a 
January 1 kickoff of renewals of previous contributions with an emphasis on increasing payroll deduction 
and eliminating paper checks. The Committee also requested staff inquire into the ability to facilitate 
contributions via Zelle. 
 
 
Other Business  
Chairman Lorey reminded the Committee that the next meeting will take on January 14th at the Greater 
Richmond Convention Center the day before Banker Day. There being no further business, the 
Committee adjourned. 
 
 
Minutes prepared by: 
Matt Bruning 
 
 



2026 VA General Assembly: Potential Legislative Issues 
GR Committee – January 14, 2026 

Not an exhaustive list. Contact Matt Bruning and Tristan Macdonald with questions. 
VABankers.org/Government-Relations 

 
Support 

Crypto Kiosk Regulations. Collaborating with AARP on model legislation to combat financial fraud 
being carried out through crypto kiosks which are disproportionately targeting vulnerable Virginians. 
 Legislation would set daily transaction limits, inform users of fraud risks, provide a transaction 
receipt, require operators are licensed by the VA State Corporation Commission (SCC). 

Power of Attorney Acceptance Liability. The VA Court of Appeals recently issued a decision finding 
that third parties, including lenders and banks, who rely on a POA do so at their own risk. If the POA is 
fraudulent or improperly executed, the accepter cannot enforce the transaction against the principal, 
cannot rely on the good faith protections in the current law if the POA contains a forged signature, and 
must verify the notarization is authentic and applies to the entire document, not just part of it. 
 Legislation would remove language currently in the Code that negates the good faith standard of 
acceptance if a signature is forged, aligning it with the original Uniform Power of Attorney Act. 

Dual Bank Officer-Director Roles. Current law provides a process for the SCC to approve a director 
serving on two unaffiliated bank boards, but not for officers. With remote employees, potential for shared 
services and talent acquisition challenges, the prohibition could hinder banks’ ability to recruit key 
management positions. Credit unions have no limitation on officers or directors serving more than one 
institution. 

 The proposal would allow for the process to include officers, keeping the existing SCC 
approval process which includes consideration of the banks not in competition or would be 
denied capable management or direction without approval. 

Health Savings Accounts (HSA). The General Assembly has passed several laws mandating insurance 
coverage of certain benefits without a patient co-pay, which potentially conflicts with the Internal 
Revenue System’s (IRS) requirement for covered services for high-deductible and HSA plans. 
 Legislation would provide a one-time, universal fix (covering any existing mandates, as well as 
future ones) removing uncertainty for banks who offer HSAs. 

Community Development Financial Institutions (CDFI) Fund. State General Funds (GF) that provide 
grants and loans to CDFIs to assist with financing affordable housing, small businesses, and community 
development projects and providing technical assistance. 
 Budget amendment would capitalize the Fund with $5 million in support of CDFIs in Virginia. 

 

Oppose 
Credit Unions. Credit Unions are unable to hold public deposits from local and state governments, but 
are continuing to try and expand beyond their mission of serving “underserved” areas. 
 VBA opposes any legislation or budget amendment that allows VA credit unions to hold public 
deposits or any other attempt by credit unions to expand their authority. 

mailto:mbruning@vabankers.org
mailto:tmacdonald@vabankers.org
https://www.aarp.org/advocacy/states-crack-down-crypto-atm-2024/


 

Not an exhaustive list. Contact Matt Bruning and Tristan Macdonald with questions. 
VABankers.org/Government-Relations 

Crypto & Stablecoin. Anticipate multiple pieces of legislation related to cryptocurrency, digital assets 
and blockchain technology in financial services due to the passage of the GENIUS Act. Several could be 
initiated by the VA Blockchain Council. 
 Potential legislation may include 1) establishing a state reserve for crypto; 2) creating legal 
structures for decentralized autonomous organizations (DAOs); 3) authorizing state-level regulatory 
approval and oversight of stablecoin issuers; and 4) establishing a fintech regulatory sandbox. 

Interchange. Big box retailers are expected to continue attacking credit card interchange fees at the state 
level. There is a nationwide push for their lobbyists to introduce legislation in every state in 2026. 
 VBA opposes legislation prohibiting the charging interchange fees on the tax or gratuity portion 
of a transaction, only requiring the merchants to pay the interchange fees on the item total. 

Data Center Business, Professional, and Occupational License (BPOL) Tax Exemption. A new data 
center in the City of Manassas brought attention to the bank BPOL tax-exemption, as the City was not 
informed of the tax-exempt tenant, a bank, before approving the data center’s application. 
 Legislation may 1) attempt to eliminate the bank BPOL exemption; or 2) require a data center to 
disclose to the locality during the permitting process that a tenant is exempt from BPOL (VBA would 
prefer this option). 

 

Monitor & Engage 
Garnishment. Multiple pieces of legislation are expected to be introduced by consumer groups, aimed at 
limiting how much can be exempted from collection by creditors.  
 First, automatic protection of $1,000 in one’s bank accounts from a creditor. Also anticipate effort 
to codify the Treasury’s rule on protected sources with expansion to include unemployment insurance, 
TANF, child support and workers’ compensation payments.  

Home Mortgage Rates. Several legislators have contacted VBA about the possibility of measures to 
help encourage Virginians to sell and buy homes as part of increasing the number of homes available. 
 Potential proposals include 1) allowing for current mortgage rates to be “portable” allowing a 

borrower to sell their home and buy a new one with the pre-existing rate. 2) Add required notices 
related to the potential ability of a mortgage to be assumed pursuant to federal law and the 
treatment of individual equity for a down payment might not be treated as marital assets in the 
case of a future divorce. 

Sales Tax on Digital Services. Similar to other states, VA is preparing for an economic slowdown, as 
well as facing the need to address budget deficits. Digital services are a significant and growing part of 
VA’s economy and many other states are addressing its tax gaps via the digital economy. 
 Potential proposal would add a 4.3% sales tax on digital services/digital goods, extending VA’s 
sales and use tax to includes services such as software application services; computer-related services; 
website hosting and design; data storage; and digital subscription services. VBA opposes this 
application of the tax on business-to-business transactions. 

 

mailto:mbruning@vabankers.org
mailto:tmacdonald@vabankers.org
https://www.insidenova.com/headlines/secret-data-center-tenant-in-manassas-not-subject-to-business-property-taxes/article_ec6c7a6b-a233-4e46-befe-6dc56adcd61d.html
https://lis.virginia.gov/bill-details/20251/HB1864


Federal Legislative & Regulatory Issues Update 

GR Committee   January 14, 2026 

FDIC Insurance Modernization: Congress continues to discuss potential changes to FDIC 
insurance coverage levels and scope, including hearings in both Senate and House Committees. 
The VBA has been in active discussions with bankers, national trade groups and legislators 
throughout these discussions. The ABA published ten recommendations on modernization with 
industry consensus in August, including suggested legislative changes to better position response 
on transaction account treatment in an emergency. A bipartisan proposal introduced in the Senate 
would cover transaction accounts up to $10 or $20 Million for banks not designated as GSIBs. 
There is currently a lack of clarity on the potential DIF assessment impact on member banks and 
industry consensus on that proposal. In recognition of that, below is a statement on the VBA’s 
current position on FDIC deposit insurance reform, affirmed by the VBA Board: 

VBA Statement on Deposit Insurance Reform 

Recognizing the significant value of FDIC coverage for bank customers, and the fact that 
the current deposit insurance limit of $250,000 has not been increased since 2010, the 
Virginia Bankers Association supports an increase and ongoing indexing of deposit 
insurance coverage, at least for noninterest bearing transaction accounts. How much to 
increase coverage and exactly how to do so would be subject to understanding the 
additional cost of such coverage and how the FDIC would assess premiums to cover this 
cost. 

The VBA also supports granting FDIC permanent authority to enact emergency measures 
to provide additional coverage in times of stress on the banking system. 

Other Key Federal Issues: 

• Section 1071: CFPB issued proposed revisions to the previous rule in November, taking a 
more incremental approach to the scope and data collection requirements in the 
rulemaking. The VBA joined a joint state bankers association letter commenting on the 
proposed rulemaking last month. 

• Stablecoin: VBA joined a joint letter to Treasury seeking full implementation of the 
GENIUS Act’s prohibition on the payment of yield or interest by payment stablecoin 
issuers. Efforts to address these and other remaining concerns on the enacted stablecoin 
legislation through the crypto marketplace structure proposal have slowed amidst 
bipartisan concerns on the underlying bill in the Senate. Bankers are encouraged to 
participate in the VBA/ABA co-branded grassroots alert to our Senators expressing our 
concerns. 

• SAR/CTR Thresholds: VBA joined ABA and other state bankers associations in a letter 
of support of legislation to increase CTR thresholds from $10,000 to $30,000 and certain 
SAR thresholds from $5,000 to $10,000 

 

https://www.aba.com/advocacy/policy-analysis/deposit-insurance-task-force-recs
https://www.aba.com/advocacy/policy-analysis/CFPB-Letter-1071-streamline-final-rule
https://www.aba.com/advocacy/policy-analysis/trades-letter-anprm-genius-act-implementation
https://secureamericanopportunity.com/take-action/virginia-bankers-urge-senate-to-close-the-loophole/
https://www.aba.com/advocacy/policy-analysis/Letter-to-Congress-on-CTR-SAR-Thresholds
https://www.aba.com/advocacy/policy-analysis/Letter-to-Congress-on-CTR-SAR-Thresholds


The Virginia BANK Difference 

If a Credit Union Wants to be a Bank, Become a Bank.  
Banks do not fear competition. If credit unions want to operate like banks, they

should follow the same requirements and pay the same taxes.  

Banks Oppose Credit Unions Holding 
Public Deposits 
Under the Virginia Security for Public Deposit Act
(SPDA), banks are the only Qualified Public
Depositories (QPD) that can accept and hold state
and municipal funds. 

Abundance of Virginia Banks to Hold 
Public Deposits 
Virginia has 83 bank QPDs, the majority of which 
are community banks. The more public deposits 
held by banks, the more banks can lend into their
communities and pay to Virginia localities (and the
state) via the bank franchise tax. 

Not-For-Profit Tax Exemptions &
Disparities 
The Bank Franchise Tax contributes to local 
budgets and the State General Fund (GF). In 2024,
banks contributed $172M in taxes ($31M to GF
and $141M to localities). 

Key Collateral & Community
Reinvestments 
Banks reinvest in the communities they serve,
including low-to-moderate income areas. Each
bank’s Community Reinvestment Act (CRA) 
activities are regularly examined. 

The Truth About Credit Unions:
Credit Unions have unsuccessfully

attempted to pass state
legislation to change their status

many times. 

The Truth About Credit Unions:
Localities have never supported

changing Virginia’s SPDA
qualifications, which have been in

place for more than 
four decades. 

The Truth About Credit Unions:
Credit Unions contribute 

$0 in state taxes, $0 in local
business taxes. 

The Truth About Credit Unions:
Credit Unions can choose to
invest, but have increasingly

focused on expanding business
lending and stadium naming rights

(Washington Commanders).



HBXX (Delegate Maldonado) | SBXX (Senator
Salim): Crypto Kiosk Fraud Protections 

Support legislation brought forward with the AARP
to combat financial fraud - targeted heavily at
seniors – by creating consumer protection
standards for crypto kiosks. Includes creating
transaction limits, fraud warnings, and operator
licensure and oversight requirements through the
Virginia Bureau of Financial Institutions.  

Bottom Line: Virginia would be joining 17 other states
that have adopted similar consumer protections to
combat elder financial fraud. 

Budget Amendment (Delegate Cousins &
Senator Favola): Community Development
Financial Institution (CDFI) Fund 

Support $7.5M each FY ($15M total) to expand
economic opportunity investments to underserved
small businesses, affordable housing projects, and
community development efforts throughout Virginia.
 
Bottom Line: This would build upon previous funding
that has led to successful job creation and affordable
housing projects by leveraging public and private
capital. 



SBXX (Senator Hackworth): Bank Director &
Officer Approval

Support legislation to allow the State Corporation
Commission (SCC) to consider an officer or director
of a bank to simultaneously serve at another bank not
in competition with each other. SCC currently cannot
consider such applications, but would retain approval
authority under the proposal. 

Bottom Line: The current process prohibits Virginia
banks from considering the best available applicants for
key management and board roles. 

HBXX (Delegate Simon): Power of Attorney 

Support legislation to clarify the ability to accept
documents under a power of attorney (POA) in good
faith. A recent Court of Appeals decision expanded
liability exposure, creating uncertainty for banks and
others relying on notarized POAs. 

Bottom Line: This would align Virginia with the language
from the Uniform Powers of Attorney Act adopted in 31
other states. 



VBA Contact Information: 
Matt Bruning - EVP & COO, mbruning@vabankers.org 

Tristan Macdonald - VP, Government & Member Relations,
tmacdonald@vabankers.org

www.vabankers.org

How the VBA and Your Local Bank Can Help You! 
The VBA serves as the unified voice of Virginia’s banking industry. With
89 member banks (58 headquartered in Virginia), from single-branch to
multi-state banks, the VBA supports a pro-banking policy environment. 

Financial Literacy. We can provide financial literacy resources and
make connections with local banks to participate in school and
community events. 
Bank Connections. If a constituent has an issue with their bank, we
can connect you directly with the right contact, saving you time and
effort. 
Policy Issues. We can review policy proposals affecting the banking
industry, share institutional knowledge, and connect legislators with
subject matter experts. 

Virginia Banks: Giving Back to Virginia Communities 

58,433
Employees

$43.4 billion
New Home Loans

1,932
Branches & Offices

$381 billion
Total Deposits

mailto:mbruning@vabankers.org
mailto:tmacdonald@vabankers.org
http://www.vabankers.org/


Matt Buckovich

Imtiyaz Khan

Atlantic Union Bank

Gregory C. Godsey

Kathryn Hepler

Adam J. Hill

Maxwell A. Malmgren

Travis Reynolds

Bank of America, NA

Kelly Beazley

Victor K. Branch

Andrew S. George

Candace Haggerty

Angela Hill

Tonya Johnson

Neha Karanwal

Michelle Little

Ingrid Nelson

Tyrone Noel

Alicia B. Pitorri

Gerry Quindoza

Christian S. Rains

Keith Sanders

Jordan Elizabeth Smith

Andrea Washington

Karen Wilson

Bobby Young

Bank of America

Joseph Johnson

Andrea Taylor

Bank of Botetourt

Michelle R. Austin, MBA

Laurie C. Hart
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Bank of Clarke

Kaley P. Crosen

Brandon C. Lorey

Katrina Pike

Marianne Schmidt

Joseph T. Zmitrovich

Bank of the James

Brandon P. Farmer

Benchmark Community Bank

Robert Foley

Blake P. Shaw

Kaylee Williams

Blue Ridge Bank, N.A.

Jeromy E. Cox

William D. Pollard, Jr.

Julie K. Sturt

C&F Bank

Thomas F. Cherry

Molly S. Crawford

Jennifer Willner Gegner

James Little

Kristin Routt

Matthew Steilberg

Cher'rie Wood

Chain Bridge Bank, NA

David M. Evinger

Chesapeake Bank

Rebecca A. Foster

Leigh H. Houghland

Alexander Jung

Thomas Hurst Kelley

Paula A. Milsted

Ken Moran

Samuel G. Poole

Jeffrey M. Szyperski

Kevin S. Wood
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Citizens Bank & Trust Co.

Johnson W. Davis

Cetric A. Gayles

C. Taylor Quicke

Community Bankers' Bank

James McNamara

Gary R. Shook

F&M Bank

Barton Black

Charles C. Driest

A. Michael Wilkerson

First Bank & Trust Company

Ronald L. Barrett

Jonathan B. Comer

Cory B. Dotson

Brent J. Dyson

Raleigh E. Hayter

David A. Leonard

Mark Nelson

Chad Taylor

First Bank, Virginia

Adam Alexander

Darcus E. Breneman

Bruce T. Brockwell

William B. Curtis

Shiela Duvall

Dennis A. Dysart

Dorian Eaker

Scott C. Harvard

Gregory D. Hoover

Amanda W. Jordan

Bethany Jordan

Christopher Layne

Christopher T. Martin

Joe A. Shearin

Juan Carlos Velazquez

Dorothy M. Welch, MBA

Christina White

First Bank

Jay S. Gilliland
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First National Bank

Aubrey H. Hall, III

Freedom Bank of Virginia

Joseph J. Thomas

John Marshall Bank

Todd W. Hewitt

Charles A. Kapur

Andrew J. Peden

LINKBANK

Eric George

Locus Bank, Inc.

Luanda Fiscella

Lisa O'Mara

M & T Bank

John Callahan

MainStreet Bank

Lisa E. Kilgour

Powell Valley National Bank

Matthew W. Eades

Mark W. Farris

Leton L. Harding, Jr.

Browning Wynn, II

Primis Bank

Patricia H. Gallagher

Skyline National Bank

Blake M. Edwards, Jr.

Jonathan Kruckow

Southern Bank and Trust Company

W Trent Dudley

Darian J. Fisher

L. Taylor Harrell

Michael Kos

Jody F. Kuehn

Jeff Mead
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SouthState Bank, NA

William Copeland

Robert L. Cowgill

Luis Geyne

Joshua B. Holder

The Bank of Southside Virginia - Chester, 
VA

Cindi Riggins

The Bank of Southside Virginia

Christopher L. Everett

Lauren Harper

Mark Owen

Kelly Tucker

The Farmers Bank of Appomattox

Thomas L. Rasey, Jr.

Eli Sawyers

TowneBank

Robert F. Shuford, Jr.

Truist Bank

Stephen Kingsley

Dan Peterson

Carroll David Swenson

VBA Benefits Corporation

Laurie Milligan, CEBS

John Snead, CEBS, CFP®

Virginia Association of Community Banks

Corey Connors

Virginia Bankers Association

Marie Basil

Matthew J. Bruning

DeMarion P. Johnston, Esq.

Tristan E. Macdonald

Monica McDearmon

Chandler D. Owdom

Stacy Puckett, CPA, CGMA

Bruce T. Whitehurst
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Virginia National Bank

Tara Y. Harrison

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Gwendolyn L. Faw

Mike Hughes

Shane McLaughlin

Eve Noel

Evette Roots

Total Participants: 147
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VBA Grassroots Advocacy 
Legislator Key Contact Program 

Legislator Relationships 

VABankers.org 
X: VABankers | FB: VirginiaBankersAssociation | IG: VABankers | LI: Virginia-Bankers-Association 

Matt Bruning 
EVP of Government &  
Member Relations 
MBruning@vabankers.org 
804.366.8688 

Tristan Macdonald 
VP of Government &  
Member Relations 
TMacdonald@VABankers.org 
540.525.8460 

Let Us Know About  
Your Legislator  
Relationships! 

 

Leverage Your Legislator Relationships! 
The VBA is re-launching its Virginia Legislator Key Contact Program 
as part of its comprehensive grassroots advocacy efforts – but this will 
only be successful with your input! 
The VBA needs your help ensuring Virginia’s banking community has a 
strong, unified voice in Richmond and Washington, D.C. To that end, 
please share any relationships you have with Virginia state or federal 
elected officials by filling out VBA’s online form.  
Knowing your connections makes a difference! 

Fill Out the Form Here! 
Why this matters: 
• Amplify Our Voice: Personal relationships help legislators connect 
with and understand the real-life impact of their policy decisions on 
Virginia banks and the communities we serve. 
• Protect Our Industry: Strong and strategic advocacy helps 
promote laws and regulations supporting a healthy banking environment. 
• Shape the Future: Leveraging existing relationships assists the 
VBA’s efforts to target and maximize our collective influence on decisions 
that affect customers, employees, and economic growth statewide. 
Together, we can better align our advocacy strategies to strengthen our 
industry voice with elected officials. 
Thank you for your commitment to our industry – and please don’t 
hesitate to reach out with any questions. 

Relationships with legislators have proven to make a difference for 
our industry – examples from Virginia bankers have included: 

 Secured the attendance of an incoming state legislator at a VBA 
State Legislative Meeting. 
 Leveraging expertise of legislators serving on a Bank’s Board of 
Directors. 
 Connecting with legislators as bank customers and holding a 
candidate’s Political Action Committee (PAC) account. 

Fill Out the Form Here! 

https://ai360.aristotle.com/AI360FormBuilder/Form.aspx?dbid=cd293b9f-a9e8-4458-8d56-1f9f6d729bfe&page_id=1005
https://ai360.aristotle.com/AI360FormBuilder/Form.aspx?dbid=cd293b9f-a9e8-4458-8d56-1f9f6d729bfe&page_id=1005


Federal
Election

Fund

State
Election

Fund Total

Federal
Election

Fund

State
Election

Fund Total

Receipts
Contributions from participants 159,746$          264,631$          424,377$        183,111$     253,999$     437,110$          
Interest income 8,390                -                    8,390              9,927           -              9,927                
   Total Receipts 168,136            264,631            432,767          193,038       253,999       447,037            

Disbursements
Contributions to Candidates -                    235,500            235,500          1,500           274,500       276,000            
Contributions to PACs 110,000            -                    110,000          110,000       -              110,000            
Contributions - Other 10,000              -                    10,000            10,000         -              10,000              
Compliance and Software 21,655              21,655            27,597         27,597              
Promotional items/in-kind contributions -                    2,410                2,410              437              3,600           4,037                
Travel, entertainment & meeting expenses -                    7,672                7,672              55                6,917           6,972                
Industry Sponsorships -                    -                    -                  -               2,500           2,500                
Office supplies & printing -                    134                   134                 -               132              132                   
Audit & tax fees -                    6,700                6,700              -               7,500           7,500                
Miscellaneous expenses 1,972                718                   2,690              2,037           702              2,739                
Tax Expense -                    2,623                2,623              -               663              663                   
   Total Disbursements 121,972            277,412            399,384          124,029       324,111       448,140            

Excess (deficiency) of receipts
     over disbursements 46,164              (12,781)             33,383            69,009         (70,112)       (1,103)               

Transfers between State and Federal (50,000)             50,000              -                  (55,000)        55,000         -                    

Cash and cash equivalents
Beginning of year 409,275            11,573              420,848          395,266       26,685         421,951            

Cash and cash equivalents-end of period 405,439$          48,792$            454,231$        409,275$     11,573$       420,848$          

Virginia BankPAC
For the Period Ending November 30, 2025

11/30/2025 12/31/2024



VBA BankPAC 
Government Relations Committee 

Candidate Contributions 

VABankers.org 
X: VABankers | FB: VirginiaBankersAssociation | IG: VABankers | LI: Virginia-Bankers-Association 

Matt Bruning 
EVP of Government &  
Member Relations 
MBruning@vabankers.org 
804.366.8688 

Tristan Macdonald 
VP of Government &  
Member Relations 
TMacdonald@VABankers.org 
540.525.8460 

2025 VBA BankPAC Candidate Contributions 
Virginia House of Delegates 

 

Candidate Name District Party Total 
Patrick Hope 1 D $5,000 
Adele McClure 2 D $1,000 
Alfonso Lopez 3 D $0 
Charniele Herring 4 D $7,500 
Elizabeth Bennett-Parker 5 D $1,500 
Rip Sullivan, Jr. 6 D $2,500 
Karen Keys-Gamarra 7 D $0 
Irene Shin 8 D $1,500 
Karrie Delaney 9 D $1,500 
Dan Helmer 10 D $2,500 
David Bulova** 11 D $2,500 
Gretchen Bulova*** 11 D $500 
Holly Seibold 12 D $1,000 
Marucs Simon 13 D $3,500 
Vivian Watts 14 D $0 
Lauren Jane Cohen 15 D $0 
Paul Krizek 16 D $0 
Mark Sickles** 17 D $1,500 
Garrett McGuire*** 17 D $500 
Kathy Tran 18 D $3,500 
Rozia Henson 19 D $0 
Michelle Maldonado 20 D $2,500 
Josh Thomas 21 D $2,500 
Ian Lovejoy**** 22 R $1,000 
Mundon King** 23 D $1,000 
Luke Torian 24 D $3,500 
Briana Sewell 25 D $1,500 
JJ Singh 26 D $1,000 
Atoosa Reaser 27 D $1,500 
David Reid 28 D $1,500 
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Marty Martinez 29 D $1,000 
Geary Higgins**** 30 R $1,000 
Delores Oates 31 R $1,000 
Bill Wiley 32 R $0 
Todd Gilbert**** 33 R $0 
Justin Pence*** 33 R $500 
Tony Wilt 34 R $2,500 
Chris Runion 35 R $2,500 
Ellen McLaughlin (Campbell) 36 R $1,500 
Terry Austin 37 R $4,000 
Sam Rasoul 38 D $0 
Will Davis 39 R $0 
Joe McNamara 40 R $0 
Chris Obenshain**** 41 R $1,000 
Jason Ballard 42 R $2,500 
James Morefield 43 R $1,500 
Israel O’Quinn 44 R $2,500 
Terry Kilgore 45 R $7,500 
Jed Arnold**** 46 R $0 
Mitchell Cornett*** 46 R $500 
Wren Williams 47 R $0 
Eric Phillips 48 R $1,500 
Danny Marshall, III**** 49 R $0 
Madison Whittle*** 49 R $500 
Tommy Wright 50 R $0 
Eric Zehr 51 R $0 
Wendell Walker 52 R $1,000 
Tim Griffin 53 R $0 
Katrina Callsen 54 D $1,500 
Amy Laufer 55 D $1,000 
Tom Garrett, Jr. 56 R $0 
David Owen**** 57 R $1,000 
May Nivar*** 57 D $500 
Rodney Willett 58 D $1,500 
Buddy Fowler, Jr. 59 R $0 
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Scott Wyatt 60 R $1,500 
Michael Webert 61 R $2,500 
Nick Freitas**** 62 R $0 
Karen Hamilton*** 62 R $500 
Phil Scott 63 R $0 
Paul Milde, III**** 64 R $0 
Stacey Carroll*** 64 D $500 
Josh Cole 65 D $1,000 
Bobby Orrock, Sr.**** 66 R $1,500 
Nicole Cole 66 D $500 
Hillary Pugh Kent 67 R $0 
Keith Hodges 68 R $0 
Chad Green, Sr.**** 69 R $1,000 
Shelly Simonds 70 D $1,500 
Amanda Batten**** 71 R $1,500 
Lee Ware 72 R $1,000 
Mark Earley, Jr.**** 73 R $1,500 
Mike Cherry 74 R $1,000 
Carrie Coyner**** 75 R $2,500 
Debra Gardner 76 D $0 
Mike Jones* 77 D $1,500 
Betsy Carr 78 D $0 
Rae Cousins 79 D $0 
Destiny LeVere Bolling 80 D $1,000 
Delores McQuinn 81 D $0 
Kim Taylor**** 82 R $0 
Otto Wachsmann 83 R $1,000 
Nadarius Clark 84 D $0 
Cia Price 85 D $1,500 
AC Cordoza**** 86 R $0 
Jeion Ward 87 D $3,500 
Don Scott 88 D $15,000 
Baxter Ennis**** 89 R $0 
Jay Leftwich, Jr. 90 R $2,500 
Cliff Hayes, Jr. 91 D $1,500 
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Virginia Senate 

Bonita Anthony 92 D $1,000 
Jackie Glass 93 D $1,000 
Phil Hernandez 94 D $1,000 
Alex Askew 95 D $1,000 
Kelly Convirs-Fowler 96 D $0 
Michael Feggans 97 D $1,000 
Barry Knight 98 R $0 
Anne Ferrell Tata 99 R $1,500 
Rob Bloxom. Jr. 100 R $0 

Candidate Name District Party Total 
Timmy French 1 R $0 
Mark Obenshain 2 R $0 
Chris Head 3 R $0 
David Suetterlein 4 R $1,500 
Travis Hackworth 5 R $1,000 
Todd Pillion 6 R $1,500 
Bill Stanley 7 R $0 
Mark Peake 8 R $0 
Tammy Mulchi 9 R $0 
Luther Cifers, III 10 R $0 
Creigh Deeds 11 D $5,000 
Glen Sturtevant, Jr. 12 R $0 
Lashrecse Aird 13 D $1,500 
Lamont Bagby 14 D $1,000 
Ghazala Hashmi* 15 D $1,500 
Schuyler VanValkenburg 16 D $2,500 
Emily Jordan 17 R $1,500 
Louise Lucas 18 D $2,500 
Christie New Craig 19 R $0 
Bill DeSteph 20 R $0 
Angelia Williams Graves 21 D $1,000 
Aaron Rouse 22 D $1,500 
Mamie Locke 23 D $5,000 
Danny Diggs 24 R $0 
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_______ 

Document Key 
* Sought Higher Office 
** Gubernatorial Appointment 
*** Newly Elected 
**** Retired or Lost Election 

Richard Stuart 25 R $0 
Ryan McDougle 26 R $10,000 
Tara Durant 27 R $1,000 
Bryce Reeves 28 R $0 
Jeremy McPike 29 D $1,500 
Danica Roem 30 D $0 
Russet Perry 31 D $1,500 
Kannan Srinivasan 32 D $1,000 
Jennifer Carroll Foy 33 D $1,500 
Scott Surovell 34 D $7,500 
David Marsden 35 D $1,500 
Stella Pekarsky 36 D $1,500 
Saddam Salim 37 D $1,000 
Jennifer Boysko 38 D $0 
Adam Ebbin 39 D $3,500 
Barbara Favola 40 D $1,500 
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Matt Bruning 
EVP of Government &  
Member Relations 
MBruning@vabankers.org 
804.366.8688 

Tristan Macdonald 
VP of Government &  
Member Relations 
TMacdonald@VABankers.org 
540.525.8460 

VBA BankPAC Candidate Contribution Guidelines 

_______ 

Document Key 
* Each Political Party Receives (Democrat & Republican) 
** Total Caucus Allocation (6 Caucuses) 

Candidate Level 2023 2024 2025 2026 
House Speaker $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $20,000 
Senate Leaders* $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 
House Leaders* $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 
Caucus Chairs* $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 
Key Committee Chair $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 
Key Subcommittee Chair $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 
Key Committee Member $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 
Key Legislators $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 
Rank & File $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 
Caucuses** $45,000 $45,000 $55,000 $50,000 
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